
GPU Transcoding GeForce RTX 3060 XC
Help

I was finally able to get this card and wanted to see if anyone installed it on a Plex server trying to figure out how
many transcodes I could get with this baby
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Did you get an answer on this? I have an RTX 3060, and I'm debating on getting a P2200 or trying to get a
'newer' video card and putting the 3060 in my plex machine.
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2 Reply

All consumer grade Nvidia cards (GTX, RTX) are driver locked to 3 simultaneous transcode jobs.

Once there's 3 jobs on the NvEnc silicon, all remaining work gets offloaded to the CPU.

Nvidia Quadro cards don't have this driver limitation, which is why they're so popular for Plex.

You'll need to 'hack' the drivers to bypass this & expand it's capabilities. I seem to recall that the GTX 1050 Ti
would realistically cap at 15 transcodes, even with the driver hack.

Not sure where 20 & 30 series cards would end up, because they are drastically overkill for Plex use.

ZeRoLiM1T OP • 3y ago

2 Reply

1 more reply

Thanks well I’ll give it a try overkill is my goal haha

[deleted] • 2y ago

pennycott5 • 3y ago

2 Reply

4 more replies

Does the rtx 3060 work for transcoding 1080p movies as I already have an rtx 3060 and can it transcode for 5
devices at a time ?

DragonflyOk7954 • 3y ago

2 Reply

I know this thread is old and prices have shifted now I can get a 3060 for like 100-200 less then even a
Quadro p1000 at these prices what would everyone do? I’m leaning for the 3060.

ZeRoLiM1T OP • 3y ago

2 Reply

i use it and have had 10 streams and its only at 15%

MightDisastrous2184 • 3y ago

I have a 3060 spare and a bunch of 3060 ti. Would there be a disadvantage at using the ti over the 3060
since it has less ram?

Anyone done a full proper stress test to see how many transcodes both of these cards can handle?

I also have a 1660 super spare I could use but I usually build stuff to be over kill, not sticking to what I
only need. My current plex server has 4 10 core xeons and 128gb ram and is only used for plex... over
kill.
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Not really a good reason to use a 3060 for Plex transcoding. Its pretty “wastefull” at least here 3060’s are
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same ball park as the 3060 for a fraction of the price.
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